
TRANSPORTATION, 
INFRASTRUCTURE & 
OPERATIONS COMMITTEE 
AUGUST 10, 2022



Authorizing a $4,448,000.00 construction contract with Infrastructure
Solutions LLC, for the Inflow and Infiltration (I/I) Reduction: Middle Blue
River Area 13 project; authorizing a maximum expenditure of
$4,850,000.00; and, authorizing a $496,000.00 Design Professional
Services Amendment No. 1 to Contract No. 1510 with CH2M Hill
Engineers, Inc., for a total contract amount of $1,046,000.00.

ORDINANCE NO. 220658
I/I Reduction: Middle Blue River Area 13

2



3

ORDINANCE NO. 
220658

The scope of work to be provided under the I/I Reduction: 
Middle Blue River Area 13 construction contract includes:

• Rehabilitation of approximately 15,830 linear feet (LF) of 
sewer mains ranging in size from 8-inch to 18-inch,

• 2,200 feet of total pipe replacement ranging in diameter 
from 8-inch to 10-inch, and

• 39 open cut main line point repairs, 98 service connection 
repairs, and repairs to 378 manholes.



4

ORDINANCE NO. 220658

Public 
Engagement

Public Online 
Engagement

Public Meeting



THANK YOU


